Trade receivables that are neither past due nor impaired are substantially from companies with good
credit track record with the Group and the Company. Bank deposits are mainly deposits with reputable
banks with minimum risk of default.

Financial assets that are either past due or impaired

Information regarding the financial assets that are either past due or impaired is disclosed in Note 9.

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

83ISEC HEALTHCARE LTD.
ANNUAL REPORT 2016

26.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D)

(b)	 Market risks

Foreign currency risks

The Group is exposed to currency translation risk arising from its intercompany balances with its
foreign operations in Malaysia. The intercompany balances in Malaysia are not hedged as currency
positions in Ringgit Malaysia (“RM”) are repayable upon demand.

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before income tax to a reasonably
possible change in the RM exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the Group
entities, with all other variables held constant.

Group Company
2016 2015 2016 2015
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Increase/
(decrease)

Increase/
(decrease)

Increase/
(decrease)

Increase/
(decrease)

RM/SGD – �strengthened 5%
(2015: 5%) 125 –* 154 –

– �weakened 5%
(2015: 5%) (125) –* (154) –

*  Less than $1,000

(c)	 Liquidity risks

Liquidity risks refer to the risks in which the Group and the Company encounter difficulties in meeting
their short-term obligations. Liquidity risks are managed by matching the payment and receipt cycle.

The Group and the Company actively manage operating cash flows so as to ensure that all payment
obligations are met. As part of its overall prudent liquidity management, the Group and the Company
minimise liquidity risk by ensuring the availability of funding through an adequate amount of credit
facilities and maintain sufficient levels of cash to meet working capital requirements.